

REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET
(PLEASE TYPE)

Date February 6, 2001

Docket No. 010214-TX

1. Division Name/Staff Name Legal/B. Keating
2. OPR Legal
3. OCR CMP/CAF

4. Suggested Docket Title Initiation of Show Cause Proceedings against DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.043, Florida Administrative Code, Response to Commission Staff Inquiries.

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)

- A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries, as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.
B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.)

1. Parties and their representatives (if any)

DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company	COMPANY CODE: TX237

2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)

6. Check one:

- Documentation is attached.
 Documentation will be provided with recommendation.

I:\PSC\RAR\WP\ESTDKT.
PSC/RAR 10 (Revised 01/96)

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
01957 FEB 12 2001
PSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

MAILING AND LIAISON INFORMATION

AS OF 02/06/2001

DIECA Communications, Inc. d/b/a Covad Communications Company (TX237)

Mailing name

Covad Communications Company

Company code

TX237

Mailing address

Ms. Catherine F. Boone
Covad Communications Company
10 Glenlake Parkway, Suite 650
Atlanta, GA 30328-3495

INTERNET E-mail address

cboone@covad.com

Web site

<http://www.covad.com>

Federal Employee Identification (FEID) Number

77-0470016

Company liaison(s)

Catherine F. Boone, Regional Counsel, (678) 579-8388

FAX number(s)

(240) 525-5673